
2015 BASEBALL CANADA JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM PROGRAM       
 
Spring Training & National Team Alumni Week  [ St. Petersburg, FL – Walter Fuller Complex ] 
Wed-11-Mar Coaches, Players & Staff Arrive     {  Hilton, St. Petersburg Bayfront – Ph:  727-825-7010 } Tampa FL 
Thurs-12- Mar 1:00 – 3:30    Practice   /   [ 10:00 AM Sportsnet Profiles ]          Walter Fuller Complex 
Fri-13-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM   CANADA VS PUERTO RICO            Field 5,  ½ Field,  2 Tunnels 
Sat-14-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM   CANADA VS PHILADELPHIA PHILLIES           Field 5,  ½ Field,  2 Tunnels 
Sun-15-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:07 PM   CANADA VS TORONTO BLUE JAYS (SS)   Florida Auto Exchange Stadium 
Mon-16-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM    CANADA VS BALTIMORE ORIOLES     Field 5,  Indoor Turf, 2 Tunnels 
Tues-17-Mar 1:05 PM    CANADA VS NY YANKEES / 4:30 PM CANADA VS PUERTO RICO    Field 5,  Indoor Turf, 2 Tunnels 
Wed-18-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM    CANADA VS ATLANTA BRAVES                              Field 5,  ½ Field,  2 Tunnels 
Thurs-19-Mar 11:00 – 1:30  Practice  /   3:05 PM   CANADA VS CLEARWATER CHRISTIAN         Field 5, ½ Field-1pm, 2 Tunnels 
Fri-20-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM    CANADA VS DETROIT TIGERS                           Field 5,  Indoor Turf,  2 Tunnels 
Sat-21-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM    CANADA VS PITTSBURGH PIRATES          Field 5,  ½ Field,  2 Tunnels 
Sun-22-Mar                   1:05 PM    CANADA VS TAMPA BAY RAYS   Tropicana Field 
Mon-23-Mar Coaches, Staff & Athletes Return Home       Tampa-Home 
Spring Training [ ESPN Wide World of Sports Complex Orlando, FL ]  
Thurs-16-April Coaches, Players & Staff Arrive { Courtyard Lake Buena Vista in the Marriott Village – Ph:  407-938-9001 } Disney, Orlando FL 
Fri-17-April 10:30 AM – Meeting       /    1:30PM - 4:30PM Practice     Field # 5, #4 
Sat-18-April 10:00 AM  Canada  vs  Atlanta Braves     /     Afternoon Practice                  { Disney }   Stadium / Field #5, #4  
Sun-19-April 9:00 – 11:30  Practice     /  1:00PM     Canada Red vs Canada Black           { Scouting Bureau } Field # 5, #4  / Stadium   
Mon-20-April 9:00 - 11:30   Practice  /     1:00PM     Canada  vs  Atlanta Braves                    { Disney }    Field # 5, #4  / Stadium 
Tues-21-April 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /     1:00PM     Canada   vs  Washington Nationals      Field #5, #4  /  Stadium 
Wed-22-April           1:00PM     Canada  vs  Toronto Blue Jays                       Bobby Mattick Complex 
Thurs-23-April 9:00 - 11:30 Practice  /       1:00PM     Canada  vs  Houston Astros        Field # 5, #4  / Field #4 
Fri-24-April 9:00 - 11:30 Practice  /       1:00PM     Canada  vs  Detroit Tigers                     {Disney}  Field # 5, #4  / Field #4 
Sat-25-April                 10:00AM   Canada  vs  Washington Nationals                       Field #4  
Sun-26-Apr Coaches, Staff & Athletes Return Home       Orlando-Home 
Dominican Summer League   
Tues-19-May Flights to Toronto for May 20th departure {Sheraton Gateway Hotel – Terminal 3 (Pearson)} Toronto 
Wed-20-May  Coaches, Staff & Athletes Depart     { Costa Caribe,  Juan Dolio – Ph:  809-526-2244 }                 Toronto – Punta Cana 

[ West Jet #2506 – Depart: Toronto at 9:50AM  / Arrive Punta Cana at 2:05 PM ] 
Thurs-21-May 11:00AM Canada  vs  Minnesota Twins      Boca Chica 
Fri-22-May 10:30AM /  2:30 Canada  vs  Milwaukee Brewers      /     Toronto Blue Jays              San Pedro de Macoris / Boca Chica 
Sat-23-May 10:00AM Canada  vs  Chicago Cubs       Guerra 
Sun-24-May 10:30AM Canada  vs  Boston Red Sox                 Guerra  
Mon-25-May 10:30AM  / 2:30 Canada  vs  Tampa Bay Rays        /   New York Yankees   Guerra  /  Boca Chica 
Tues-26-May 10:30AM /  2:30 Canada  vs  New York Mets         /    Los Angeles Dodgers   Boca Chica 
Wed-27-May 11:00AM  Canada  vs  Seattle Mariners                   Boca Chica 
Thurs-28-May 10:00AM / 2:00 Canada  vs  Detroit Tigers         /       Kansas City Royals                San Pedro / Guerra 
Fri-29-May 2:40PM         [ BP: 12:50 – 1:15 / I/O: 1:40 – 1:55 ]       MLB Prospect League         San Pedro [ Tetelo Vargas Stadium ] 
Sat-30-May Coaches, Staff & Athletes Return Home       Santo Domingo – Miami - Home 

[ AA 1026 – Depart:  Santo Domingo at  8:40 AM  /  Arrive: Miami at  11:00 AM ; AA 1668 DP: Miami at 3:16PM /  Arrive: Toronto at 6:35PM ] 
Final Camp & Pre-World Exhibition Series                  Australia / Nishinomiya, Japan 
Thurs-13-Aug Fly to Los Angeles & Connect to Quantas Flight #016 at 11:55PM         Home-Los Angeles-Brisbane 
Sat-15-Aug Arrive Brisbane Australia at 6:55 AM        Brisbane – Mercure Gold Coast Resort – Ph: 07-5555-7789 
Sun-16-Aug 10:30 – 1:00  Practice 
Mon-17-Aug 9:00 – 11:30  Practice             1:00 PM   Canada vs Australia   Surfers Paradise 
Tues-18-Aug 8:00 – 11:30 Practice              1:00 PM   Australia vs Canada   Surfers Paradise 
Wed-19-Aug 9:00 – 11:30  Practice             1:00 PM   Canada vs Australia   Surfers Paradise 
Thurs-20-Aug 9:00 – 11:30  Practice             1:00 PM   Australia vs Canada   Surfers Paradise 
Fri-21-Aug 10:30 – BP &  Pre-Game       1:00 PM   Canada vs Australia   Surfers Paradise 
Sat-22-Aug 10:30 – BP & Pre-Game      1:00 PM   Australia vs Canada    Surfers Paradise 
Sun-23-Aug 10:30 – BP & Pre Game             1:00 PM   Canada vs Australia   Surfers Paradise 
Mon-24-Aug 10:30 – BP & Pre Game        1:00 PM   Australia vs Canada   Surfers Paradise 
Tues-25-Aug Fly to Osaka Japan             Brisbane – Cairns -Osaka 
[ Depart Brisbane on Jet Star #926 at 7:00AM /  Arrive Cairns at  9:25AM  /  DP Cairns on Jet Star #15 at 11:00AM / Arrive Osaka Kansai at 5:10 PM ] 
Wed-26-Aug Practice           Osaka, Japan 
Thurs-27-Aug Practice            Osaka, Japan 
WBSC U18 World Cup [ Nishinomiya, Japan - Koshien Stadium ]   
Group A:  USA, Japan, Mexico, Brazil, Australia, Czech Republic     /    Group  B:  Canada, Cuba, Korea, Taipei, Italy, South Africa  
Fri-28-Aug 12:30 PM Chinese Taipei vs Canada     [  4:30 PM – Opening Ceremony ]  Nanko Chuo Stadium 
Sat-29-Aug 12:00 PM Canada vs Korea       Maishima BS Stadium  
Sun-30-Aug 3:30 PM  Canada vs Italy        Toyonaka Rose Stadium 
Mon-31-Aug 3:30 PM  Cuba vs Canada        Nanko Chuo Stadium 
Tues-01-Sept 3:30 PM  Canada vs South Africa       Toyonaka Rose Stadium 
 



Wed-02-Sept   OFF             [  TBD – Practice ]      TBD 
Thurs-03-Sept Super Round & Consolation Games        TBD 
Fri-04-Sept Super Round & Consolation Games       TBD 
Sat-05-Sept Super Round & Consolation Games       TBD 
Sun-06-Sept 1:00 PM / 6:00 PM Bronze Medal Game  /   Gold Medal Game  Hanshin,  Koshien Stadium 
Mon-07-Sept   Coaches, Staff & Athletes Return Home          Osaka – Vancouver - Home 
[ Depart Osaka Kansai on Korean Airlines #1952 at 4:25PM  /  Arrive Vancouver at 10:00AM  /  Home From Vancouver ]  
 

As of August 11th, 2015 


